ITEM NO.4 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5649/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2020 in WP(C) No. 12533/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AKHILA KERALA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49737/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49739/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.49741/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 13-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anchal Tikmani, Adv. Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)